

Order No.12

Dt 18.01.2024

Both the accused persons are produced from J/C.Bail petition is taken up for hearing.

Heard. Considered.

The prayer for bail stands rejected.

Fix 31.01.2024 for production and charge.

Prosecution must come ready i.d. necessary order.

Additional District & Sess. Judge
& Sess. Judge 3 rd (SPL) Court, Jalpaiguri.
(SPL) Court, Jalpaiguri

Additional District
3rd