

Spl.Case.No.125 of 2016

Order No.46

Dated 11.11.2025.

Today is fixed for appearance and evidence.

Accused on cb is present by filing hazira.

Ld. PP in charge is present with PW4.

P.W4 is examined , cross-examined and discharged.

Prosecution evidence is closed.

To 25.11.2025 for examinaion of the accused u/s 313 Cr.P.C.

Additional District & Sessions Judge.
3rd Court, Jalpaiguri.

Additional District & Sessions Judge
3rd Court, Jalpaiguri.