

SPL 125 of 2016.

Order No. 47
Dated 25.11.2025

Sole accused on c/b is present by hazira.
AS the P.O. is busy with other file the case is adjourned.
Fix 13.12.2025 for examination of the accused u/s 313 of Cr.p.c.

Additional District & Sessions Judge
3rd Court, Jalpaiguri.

Additional District & Sessions Judge
3rd Court, Jalpaiguri.